# 507635513 12/07/2022

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7682409

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CHRISTOPHER CROSS	07/11/2021
PATRICK GLENN MURRAY	07/09/2021
CARMAN KWONG	07/09/2021
JOSE COSTA MORENO	08/12/2021
HARPREET SHERGILL	07/10/2021
KEEGAN CALLIN	07/12/2021

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TUGBOAT LOGIC, INC.	
Street Address:	433 AIRPORT BOULEVARD, SUITE 304	
City:	BURLINGAME	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94010	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17869144

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 8012033546

Email: ljohnson@kjpip.com

Correspondent Name: KELLER PREECE PLLC

Address Line 1: 1010 NORTH 500 WEST, SUITE 210 Address Line 4: NORTH SALT LAKE, UTAH 84054

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20125.13.1.1.2 (1OF2)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RYAN E. KELLER
SIGNATURE:	/Ryan E. Keller/
DATE SIGNED:	12/07/2022

**Total Attachments: 8** 

PATENT REEL: 062016 FRAME: 0459

507635513

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Patrick Glenn Murray, a citizen of the United States, residing at:

17 Kahoea Place

Kula, HI 96790, USA

Carman Kwong, a citizen of Canada, residing at:

35 Pantego Ave NW

Calgary, AB T3K 0K6, Canada

Christopher Cross, a citizen of the **United Kingdom**, residing at:

241 River Rock Place Southeast

Calgary, AB T2C 4P4, Canada

Initialed: AG

Jose Costa Moreno, a citizen of Spain, residing at:

14403 Deer Ridge Drive SE

Calgary, AB T2J 5V9, Canada

Harpreet Shergill, a citizen of Canada, residing at:

109 Evanscove Heights, NW

Calgary, AB T3P 0A4, Canada

Keegan Callin, a citizen of Canada, residing at:

36 Fyffe Road

Calgary, AB T2H 1C1, Canada

#### **NOW THEREFORE**

1) For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is acknowledged, I/we, the above-named Assignor(s), each sell and assign to <u>Tugboat Logic</u>, Inc., a corporation having a place of <u>business at: 433 Airport Boulevard</u>, Suite 304, Burlingame, CA 94010, U.S. and having corporate powers under the laws of <u>Delaware</u>, hereinafter Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention or inventions as described in <u>US Patent Application received by USPTO under Application No. 17/373,534, filed on <u>July 12th</u>, 2021, entitled</u>

Agent Reference: TBL-101-CIP2 Page 1 of 8 Assignment

Automated Risk Assessment Module with Real-Time Compliance Monitoring and naming Assignor(s) as inventor(s), and to any and all applications for patent and patents in any and all countries relating to said invention(s), including all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, and including all domestic and foreign rights of priority resulting from the filing of said US patent application.

- 2) The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me/us. I/we believe I/we am/are the original inventor(s) or an original joint inventor(s) of a claimed invention in the above-identified application.
- 3) I/we hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment, and that at the time of execution and delivery of this assignment, I/we are the sole lawful owner(s) of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention(s).
- 4) I/we hereby agree that Assignee may apply for foreign patents relating to said invention(s) and irrevocably authorize Assignee and grant Assignee the sole right to do so.
- 5) I/we agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of Assignee, I/we will sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and testify in any legal proceedings relating to said invention(s), and generally aid Assignee, or its successors, assigns, or nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention(s) in any and all countries.
- 6) I/we authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents to issue any patent on said invention(s) or resulting therefrom to Assignee, or its successors, assigns, or nominees.

Signature pages of Assignor(s) follow:

Agent Reference: TBL-101-CIP2 Page 2 of 8 Assignment

Signature of Assignor 1:

Inventor: Patrick Glenn Murray

Signature:

Date: July 9, 2021

Agent Reference: TBL-101-CIP2 Page 3 of 8 Assignment

Signature of Assignor 2:

Inventor: Carman Kwong

Signature:

Date: July 9, 2021

Agent Reference: TBL-101-CIP2 Page 4 of 8 Assignment

Signature of Assignor 3:

Inventor: Christopher Gross

Signature:

Date:

Agent Reference: TBL-101-CIP2 Page 5 of 8 Assignment

Signature of Assignor 4:

Inventor: Jose Costa Moreno

Signature:

Date: Aug 17 7021

Agent Reference: TBL-101-CIP2 Page 6 of 8 Assignment

Signature of Assignor 5:

Inventor: Harpreet Shergill

Signature:

<u>Harprest</u>
\_July 10, 2021 Date:

Page 7 of 8 Agent Reference: TBL-101-CIP2 Assignment

Signature of Assignor 6:

inventor:

Keegan Callin

Signature: <

Date:

2021-07-12

Agent Reference: TBL-101-CIP2

Page 8 of 8

Assignment